PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1023

Page 1, line 13, replace "140,000" with "340,000"

Page 1, line 15, replace "234,000" with "434,000"

Page 1, line 16, replace "140,000" with "340,000"

Page 2, line 20, replace "140,000" with "340,000"

Page 2, line 21, replace "8,579,319" with "8,779,319"

Page 3, line 5, replace "2009" with "2011"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment increases the appropriation to the Attorney General for capital assets by \$200,000 to provide a total of \$340,000 and changes the date of cancellation for unexpended funds for the University of North Dakota relating to 1997 flood costs from June 30, 2009, to June 30, 2011.